PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name as follows: change "PMC SIERRA LTD." to "PMC-SIERRA ISRAEL LTD." previously recorded on Reel 023875 Frame 0139. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zachy HARAMATY	01/28/2010
Yaniv KOPELMAN	01/28/2010
Alon MEIRSON	01/28/2010
Lior KHERMOSH	01/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-SIERRA ISRAEL LTD.	
Street Address:	4 Hasadnaot St.	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2089	
City:	Herzliya Pituach	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	46120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12697253
Patent Number:	8422887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-3-6114100 Email: patents@friedpat.com

Correspondent Name: DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN LTD.

Address Line 1: 7 Jabotinsky St

Moshe Aviv Tower, 54th Floor Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Ramat Gan, ISRAEL 52520

PATENT

REEL: 030601 FRAME: 0432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2823/104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark M. Friedman
Signature:	/MMF/
Date:	06/12/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=2823_104#page1.tif source=2823_104#page2.tif source=2823_104#page3.tif source=2823_104#page4.tif source=2823_104#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030601 FRAME: 0433

AFFIDAVIT

The Assignment of the Assignor's entire interest in and to the invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR REDUNDANCY IN ETHERNET PASSIVE OPTICAL NETWORKS (EPONS)" (described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/697,253; U.S. Patent No. 8,422,887), which was recorded on January 31, 2010 at reel 023875 and frame 0139 contains an error in the Assignee's name.

Assignce's name should be corrected as follows: change "PMC SIERRA LTD." to "PMC-SIERRA ISRAEL LTD."

Signed and	scaled thi	s_4	day of J	une 201	3
essania a solucio	Flan	Ichlen.	11 × 11 12		

Title: Fello W
Authorized Signatory for PMC-SIERRA ISRAEL LTD.
PMC-SIERRA ISRAEL LTD.
4 HASADNAOT ST.
P.O.B. 2089
HERZLIYA PITUACH
ISRAEL 46120

PATENT REEL: 030601 FRAME: 0434



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	01/28/2010
Zachy Haramaty	01/28/2010
Yaniv Kopelman	01/28/2010
Alon Meirson	01/28/2010
Lior Khermosh	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC Sierra Ltd.
Street Address:	4 Hasadnaot St., P.O.Box 2089
City:	Herzlia Pituach
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

D Tring	Number
Property Type	
Application Number:	12697253
Application (tumber)	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)952-9023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ms Correspondent Name: DI Address Line 1: 90	301-952-1011 mark_f@friedpat.com DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINGHOR 9003 FLORIN WAY UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2823/104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark Friedman	
Signature:		/MMF/	
Date:		01/31/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20100131142858086#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT1102144 Receipt Date: 01/31/2010 Fee Amount: \$40			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Zachy HARAMATY Yaniv KOPELMAN

1

Alon MEIRSON

Lior KHERMOSH

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

PMC Sierra Ltd. 4 Hasadnaot St., P.O.Box 2089 Herzlia Pituach 46120 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A SYSTEM FOR REDUNDANCY IN ETHERNET PASSIVE OPTICAL NETWORKS (EPONS)

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 2823/104 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 2 day of Jaz 2010

Zachy HARAMATY

Yaniv KOPELMAN

Alon MEIRSON

LippKHERMOSH

PATENT REEL: 030601 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/12/2013